Incident Date Report Number

7/20/2023

7/20/2023
7/20/2023

7/20/2023
7/20/2023
7/20/2023
7/20/2023

7/20/2023
7/20/2023
7/20/2023
7/20/2023
7/20/2023
7/20/2023

7/20/2023
7/20/2023
7/20/2023
7/20/2023

7/20/2023
7/20/2023
7/20/2023
7/20/2023
7/20/2023
7/20/2023

RMP23-001749

RMP23-001750
RMP23-001750
RMP23-001751

RMP23-001752

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
4305 WEBER DR
1460 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:4738 ARBOR
DR

1913 PLUM GROVE RD
2400 GOLF RD
2045 PLUM GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: 2550 GOLF
RD

4015 ALGONQUIN RD
2200 FOREST AVE
4726 ARBOR DR
4726 ARBOR DR
4726 ARBOR DR

MEADOW DR / KIRCHOFF
RD

5999 NEW WILKE RD
2201 ALGONQUIN PKWY
2404 ALGONQUIN RD

TAFT AVE / S PLUM
GROVE RD

5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2917 CARDINAL DR
1460 GOLF RD

3301 CAMPBELL ST
5450 ASTOR LN

1460 GOLF RD

Incident

LOUD SUBJECT
PREMISES CHECK

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE

PREMISES CHECK

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
PREMISES CHECK

DOMESTIC
WIRELESS 911 INFO
LOUD NOISE

LOUD MUSIC

LOUD MUSIC
ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
HAZARD

PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL

THEFT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

Disposition

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

7/21/2023 10:07:36 PM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

7/20/2023

7/20/2023
7/20/2023

7/20/2023
7/20/2023

7/20/2023
7/20/2023

7/20/2023
7/20/2023
7/20/2023
7/20/2023

7/20/2023
7/20/2023
7/20/2023
7/20/2023
7/20/2023
7/20/2023

7/20/2023
7/20/2023
7/20/2023
7/20/2023

7/20/2023

RMP23-001753

RMP23-001754

RMP23-001755

RMP23-001757

RMP23-001756

RMP23-001758

APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

5104 TOLLVIEW DR

11601(11600) BLK IRVING
PARK RD

GOLF RD / RING RD

APPROX LOC:5105
NEWPORT DR

2501 ARLINGDALE DR

2083(2100) BLK VERMONT
ST

2308 ALGONQUIN RD
2502 GROUSE LN
5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR

ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW
WILKE RD

3901 KIRCHOFF RD
3901 KIRCHOFF RD
2406 ALGONQUIN RD
5400 CARRIAGEWAY DR
1251 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC: 4498
SHADY CT

3503 MEADOW DR
3504 THRUSH LN
2807 CAMPBELL ST

ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF
RD

4726 ARBOR DR

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PUBLIC SERVICE

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

UNKNOWN PROBLEM
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

STATION REPORT
PARKING COMPLAINT

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
STATION REPORT

911 WRONG NUMBER
SPECIAL

CODE 3

CODE 3

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
PUBLIC SERVICE

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
PREMISES CHECK

DISTURBANCE

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
STATION REPORT

SPECIAL

ACCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

7/21/2023 10:07:36 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
7/20/2023 1251 GOLF RD SOLICITOR COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7120/2023 4305 WEBER DR SPECIAL
7/20/2023 APPROX LOC:5104 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

TOLLVIEW DR
7120/2023 4305 WEBER DR LOUD NOISE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/20/2023 APPROX LOC:3604 EAST WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

FRONTAGE RD
7120/2023 RMP23-001759 3301 CAMPBELL ST INTOXICATED SUBJECT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7120/2023 5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR  PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7120/2023 RMP23-001760 3 ST ALBANS ON OXFORD THREATENING TX REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7120/2023 4015 ALGONQUIN RD SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7120/2023 RMP23-001761 2903 ORIOLE LN STATION REPORT
7120/2023 4728 ARBOR DR LOUD SUBJECT OTHER/UNFOUNDED
7120/2023 4728 ARBOR DR LOUD SUBJECT OTHER/UNFOUNDED
7120/2023 203 COLD SPRINGS CT RECKLESS DRIVING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7/21/2023 10:07:36 PM



