



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/20/2023		4305 WEBER DR	LOUD SUBJECT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/20/2023		1460 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/20/2023		APPROX LOC:4738 ARBOR DR	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/20/2023		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/20/2023		2400 GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/20/2023		2045 PLUM GROVE RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/20/2023		APPROX LOC: 2550 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/20/2023	RMP23-001749	4015 ALGONQUIN RD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/20/2023		2200 FOREST AVE	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/20/2023		4726 ARBOR DR	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/20/2023	RMP23-001750	4726 ARBOR DR	LOUD MUSIC	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/20/2023	RMP23-001750	4726 ARBOR DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/20/2023	RMP23-001751	MEADOW DR / KIRCHOFF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/20/2023		5999 NEW WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/20/2023		2201 ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	
7/20/2023		2404 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	
7/20/2023		TAFT AVE / S PLUM GROVE RD	HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/20/2023		5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/20/2023		2917 CARDINAL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/20/2023	RMP23-001752	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/20/2023		3301 CAMPBELL ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
7/20/2023		5450 ASTOR LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/20/2023		1460 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/20/2023		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/20/2023		5104 TOLLVIEW DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/20/2023	RMP23-001753	11601(11600) BLK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/20/2023		GOLF RD / RING RD	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	
7/20/2023		APPROX LOC:5105 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/20/2023	RMP23-001754	2501 ARLINGDALE DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/20/2023		2083(2100) BLK VERMONT ST	PARKING COMPLAINT	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/20/2023		2308 ALGONQUIN RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
7/20/2023	RMP23-001755	2502 GROUSE LN	STATION REPORT	
7/20/2023		5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/20/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW WILKE RD	SPECIAL	
7/20/2023		3901 KIRCHOFF RD	CODE 3	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/20/2023		3901 KIRCHOFF RD	CODE 3	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/20/2023		2406 ALGONQUIN RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/20/2023		5400 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/20/2023		1251 GOLF RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/20/2023		APPROX LOC: 4498 SHADY CT	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/20/2023	RMP23-001757	3503 MEADOW DR	DISTURBANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/20/2023		3504 THRUSH LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/20/2023	RMP23-001756	2807 CAMPBELL ST	STATION REPORT	
7/20/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF RD	SPECIAL	
7/20/2023	RMP23-001758	4726 ARBOR DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/20/2023		1251 GOLF RD	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/20/2023		4305 WEBER DR	SPECIAL	
7/20/2023		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/20/2023		4305 WEBER DR	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/20/2023		APPROX LOC:3604 EAST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/20/2023	RMP23-001759	3301 CAMPBELL ST	INTOXICATED SUBJECT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/20/2023		5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/20/2023	RMP23-001760	3 ST ALBANS ON OXFORD	THREATENING TX	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/20/2023		4015 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/20/2023	RMP23-001761	2903 ORIOLE LN	STATION REPORT	
7/20/2023		4728 ARBOR DR	LOUD SUBJECT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
7/20/2023		4728 ARBOR DR	LOUD SUBJECT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
7/20/2023		203 COLD SPRINGS CT	RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT